EPURŮN

Bowmans Creek Wind Farm

Community Consultative Committee

Nomination details

I hereby nominate to be a local community representative on the Bowmans Creek Wind Farm Community Consultative Committee.

I accept that selection and appointment to the committee will be subject to my:

- being a current resident or landowner in the affected local government area/s,
- being able to demonstrate my involvement in local community groups or activities,
- having knowledge and awareness of the project and related issues of concern to the local community,
- being able to represent and communicate the interests of the affected local community, and
- being willing to adhere to the committee's code of conduct.

I have attached a supporting letter demonstrating how I meet the above criteria for membership.

Signed declaration

If appointed to the committee, I:

- confirm that I am aware of my responsibilities as a local community representative on the Bowmans Creek Wind Farm Community Consultative Committee;
- accept that the position is voluntary with no entitlement to remuneration
- agree to sign and comply with the committee's code of conduct agreement
- agree to sign a declaration of pecuniary and non-pecuniary interests and keep this declaration up to date.

Name
Phone number
Address
Stakeholder group (if relevant)

Signature Date

This signed nomination form and supporting letter must be sent directly to the Independent Chairperson of the Community Consultative Committee. The Independent Chairperson's details can be found on the advertisement calling for nominations.